NOTICE OF MEETING & AGENDA Amarillo Traffic Advisory Board

A REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD ON JUNE 16, 2021, AT 1:00 P.M. IN ROOM 275 ON THE SECOND FLOOR OF THE SIMMS MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 808 SOUTH BUCHANAN ST, AMARILLO, TEXAS.

This Agenda, and the Agenda Packet, are posted online at:

https://www.amarillo.gov/city-hall/city-government/boards-commissions/traffic-advisory-board

Please note: The Amarillo Traffic Advisory Board may take up items out of the order shown on any Agenda. The Amarillo Traffic Advisory Board reserves the right to discuss all or part of any item in an executive session at any time during a meeting or work session, as necessary and allowed by state law. Votes or final decisions are made only in open Regular or Special meetings, not in either a work session or executive session.

AGENDA

1. Public Forum.

Citizens who desire to address the Amarillo Traffic Advisory Board with regard to matters on the agenda or having to do with the City's policies, programs, or services will be received at this time. The total time allotted for comments is 30-minutes with each speaker limited to three minutes. The Committee may not discuss items not on this agenda, but may respond with factual, established policy information or refer to staff. The Committee may choose to place the item on a future agenda. (Texas Attorney General Opinion. JC-0169.)

2. Minutes.

Consider approval of the minutes of the meeting held on April 21, 2021.

3. The Committee will discuss or receive reports on the following current matters or projects:

- A. Amarillo Police Department High Accident Locations
- B. Tour of Traffic Management Center

4. Future agenda items and next meeting date.

Schedule and set agenda for next meeting.

Individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations, or a sign language interpreter must contact the City Secretary's Office 48 hours prior to meeting time by telephoning 378-3013 or the City TDD number at 378-4229.

Posted o	n this	day of	June	2021.